



## VELA Hip Hop 300E



| RESERVEDELE |     |  |                                |             |           |
|-------------|-----|--|--------------------------------|-------------|-----------|
| Mark.       | QTY | Genstand   | Materiale                      | Vare nr.    | Tegn. nr. |
| 1           | 1   | Stel søjlestol samlet                                      |                                | 925501      | 24097     |
| 2           | 1   | Søjle f/ søjlestol komplet m/ aktuator                     |                                | 925420      | 24083     |
| 3           | 1   | Rygbøjle 6.1 - 360   |                                | 925720      | 24088     |
| 4           | 1   | Beslag for gasfjeder vip                                   | Stålplade #2,5                 | 925424      | 13295     |
| 5           | 1   | Dæksel for konsol I  | Plast                          | 925606      | 13550     |
| 6           | 1   | Dæksel for konsol II                                       | Plast                          | 925607      | 13549     |
| 7           | 1   | Aksel 51 for gasfjeder vip                                 | Rundstål Ø6h9                  | 925601      | 13527     |
| 8           | 1   | Aksel 79 for gasfjeder vip                                 | Rundstål Ø6h9                  | 925602      | 13529     |
| -           | 1   | Sæde E1 27x30 cm   |                                | 06474940582 | 24099     |
| 9           | 1   | Sæde E2 32x35 cm   |                                | 06484940582 | 24107     |
| -           | 1   | Sæde E3 36x43 cm   |                                | 06494940582 | 24096     |
| -           | 1   | Sæde E4 40x47 cm   |                                | 06504940582 | -         |
| 10          | 1   | Håndbøjle  |                                | 925611      | 23134     |
| 11          | 1   | Trykplade for håndbøjle beslag                             | Stålplade #5                   | 925471      | 13337     |
| 12          | 1   | Beslag f/ håndbøjle  | Plast                          | 925612      | 13336     |
| 13          | 2   | Prop Ø28   |                                | 925604      |           |
| 14          | 1   | Ryghængsel HH samlet                                       |                                | 925429      | 24319     |
| 15          | 2   | Armlænsstang HH samlet                                     |                                | 925589      | 24085     |
| 16          | 16  | Skive  | DIN 125 - A 6                  | 8802206     |           |
| 17          | 8   | Skrue med invendig sekskant cylindrisk hoved               | DIN 912 - M6 x 25              | 8001206025  |           |
| 18          | 1   | Armlænspudder HH 6x21 Hs                                   |                                | 15209003    | 24082     |
| 19          | 1   | Armlænspudder HH 6x21 Vs.                                  |                                | 15109003    | 24081     |
| 20          | 1   | Bremsestang HH   |                                | 925508      | 24074     |
| 21          | 1   | Greb for bremse  | Plast                          | 925528      | 12513     |
| 22          | 2   | Gevindformede skrue med krydskærv undersænket hoved        | ISO 7046-1 - M3 x 8 - 4.8 - Z  | 8022203008  |           |
| 23          | 4   | Stor skive   | DIN 9021 - 8                   | 8806208     |           |
| 24          | 2   | Spændstift   | ISO 8752 - 4 x 14 A            | 924600      |           |
| 25          | 8   | Skrue med invendig sekskant cylindrisk hoved               | DIN 912 - M6 x 20              | 8001206020  |           |
| 26          | 4   | Skrue med invendig sekskant cylindrisk hoved               | DIN 912 - M6 x 16              | 8001206016  |           |
| 27          | 1   | Kappe for ryghængsel HH                                    | PA6+30% GF                     | 925512      | 13534     |
| 28          | 2   | Stopskrue med invendig sekskant med krater                 | DIN 916 - M5 x 6               | 8004105006  |           |
| 29          | 1   | Sokkel 8 gr. for HH-fodstøtte 220-320                      |                                | 925525      | 23111     |
| 30          | 1   | Fodstøtte HH 26 (22-32 cm)                                 |                                | 925605      | 23188     |
| 31          | 1   | Beslag for styreboks CON                                   |                                | 925843      |           |
| 32          | 1   | Styreboks CON  |                                | 925728      |           |
| 33          | 1   | Batteri 24V 1,4 Ah   |                                | 925702      |           |
| 34          | 2   | Afstandbøsning for gasfjeder vip                           | POM Ø12 sort                   | 925652      | 13188     |
| 35          | 1   | Bæreplade 6  |                                | 05445       | 23130     |
| 36          | 2   | Håndskrue VTR.40 p-M8x16                                   |                                | 925615      |           |
| 37          | 1   | Håndskrue VTR.50 p-M8x30                                   |                                | 925614      |           |
| 38          | 2   | Pinolskrue   | DIN 427 - M8 x 16              | 925613      |           |
| 39          | 1   | Gasfjeder LIFT-O-MAT 60-350 N                              |                                | 090035060   |           |
| 40          | 1   | Håndskrue VTR.40 p-M8x16 neddrejet                         |                                | 925636      | 13461     |
| -           | 1   | Armlænsbund 244 HH E1                                      | Stålplade #4                   | 925494      | 13535     |
| 41          | 1   | Armlænsbund 284 HH E2                                      | Stålplade #4                   | 925493      | 13536     |
| -           | 1   | Armlænsbund 340 HH E3 + E4                                 | Stålplade #4                   | 925492      | 13290     |
| 42          | 4   | Afstandskive Ø20x8   | Stål                           | 924886      |           |
| 43          | 1   | Koblingsaksel for bæreplade                                | Rundstål Ø12                   | 925630      | 13384     |
| 44          | 10  | Gevindformede skrue med krydskærv panhoved                 | ISO 7045 - M3 x 8 - 4.8 - Z    | 8019103008  |           |
| 45          | 4   | Gevindformede skrue med invendig sekskant cylindrisk hoved | ISO 4762 - M5 x 20             | 8016205020  |           |
| 46          | 6   | Gevindformede skrue med krydskærv undersænket hoved        | ISO 7046-1 - M5 x 10 - 4.8 - Z | 8022205010  |           |
| 47          | 1   | Skrue med invendig sekskant cylindrisk hoved               | DIN 912 - M6 x 12              | 8001206012  |           |
| 48          | 1   | Sikringsskive indvendig                                    | DIN 6798 - J 6                 | 8804206     |           |
| 49          | 4   | Skrue med invendig sekskant halvrundt hoved                | ISO 7380 - M6 x 12             | 8003206012  |           |
| -           | 1   | Ryg E1 samlet 22x18 cm                                     |                                | 08174812582 | 23123     |
| 50          | 1   | Ryg E2 samlet 26x26 cm                                     |                                | 08184811582 | 23126     |
| -           | 1   | Ryg E3 samlet 28x35 cm                                     |                                | 08194811582 | 23127     |
| 51          | 2   | Endestop for højde HH                                      | Fladstål 25x10                 | 925680      | 13278     |
| 52          | 2   | Stopskrue med invendig sekskant med krater                 | DIN 916 - M8 x 16              | 8004108016  |           |
| 53          | 4   | Starlock låseskive med kappe                               | BN 30724 Ø6                    | 8807106     |           |
| 54          | 1   | Håndboks 2 funktioner                                      |                                | 925698      |           |

| SPARE PARTS |     |   |                                |             |             |
|-------------|-----|---|--------------------------------|-------------|-------------|
| Item        | QTY | Description   | Material                       | Stock No.   | Drawing No. |
| 1           | 1   | Frame, column chair complete                          |                                | 925501      | 24097       |
| 2           | 1   | Column f/column chair w/actuator                      |                                | 925420      | 24083       |
| 3           | 1   | Back rest arm 6.1 - 360                               |                                | 925720      | 24088       |
| 4           | 1   | Fitting for gas spring tilt                           | Stålplade #2,5                 | 925424      | 13295       |
| 5           | 1   | Cover for bracket I                                   | Plast                          | 925606      | 13550       |
| 6           | 1   | Cover for bracket II                                  | Plast                          | 925607      | 13549       |
| 7           | 1   | Pin 51 for gas spring tilt                            | Rundstål Ø6h9                  | 925601      | 13527       |
| 8           | 1   | Pin 79 for gas spring tilt                            | Rundstål Ø6h9                  | 925602      | 13529       |
| -           | 1   | Seat E1 27x30 cm                                      |                                | 06474940582 | 24099       |
| 9           | 1   | Seat E2 32x35 cm                                      |                                | 06484940582 | 24107       |
| -           | 1   | Seat E3 36x43 cm                                      |                                | 06494940582 | 24096       |
| -           | 1   | Seat E4 40x47 cm                                      |                                | 06504940582 | -           |
| 10          | 1   | Pushing bracket                                       |                                | 925611      | 23134       |
| 11          | 1   | Pressure plate for pushing bracket fitting            | Stålplade #5                   | 925471      | 13337       |
| 12          | 1   | Fitting for pushing bracket                           | Plast                          | 925612      | 13336       |
| 13          | 2   | Plug Ø28  |                                | 925604      |             |
| 14          | 1   | Hinge f/back rest HH complete                         |                                | 925429      | 24319       |
| 15          | 2   | Arm rest bar HH complete                              |                                | 925589      | 24085       |
| 16          | 16  | Washer  | DIN 125 - A 6                  | 8802206     |             |
| 17          | 8   | Cylinder Head Cap Screw                               | DIN 912 - M6 x 25              | 8001206025  |             |
| 18          | 1   | Arm rest pad HH 6x21 Rh.                              |                                | 15209003    | 24082       |
| 21          | 4   | Hexagon Socket Button Head Screw                      | ISO 7380 - M6 x 16             | 8003206016  |             |
| 19          | 1   | Arm rest pad HH 6x21 Lh.                              |                                | 15109003    | 24081       |
| 20          | 1   | Brake stick HH  |                                | 925508      | 24074       |
| 21          | 1   | Lever for brake                                       | Plast                          | 925528      | 12513       |
| 22          | 2   | Countersunk flat head screws with type Z cross recess | ISO 7046-1 - M3 x 8 - 4.8 - Z  | 8022203008  |             |
| 23          | 4   | Washer  | DIN 9021 - 8                   | 8806208     |             |
| 24          | 2   | Spring-Type Straight Pin                              | ISO 8752 - 4 x 14 A            | 924600      |             |
| 25          | 8   | Cylinder Head Cap Screw                               | DIN 912 - M6 x 20              | 8001206020  |             |
| 26          | 4   | Cylinder Head Cap Screw                               | DIN 912 - M6 x 16              | 8001206016  |             |
| 27          | 1   | Cover for hinge f/back rest                           | PA6+30% GF                     | 925512      | 13534       |
| 28          | 2   | Hexagon Socket Set Screw                              | DIN 916 - M5 x 6               | 8004105006  |             |
| 29          | 1   | Socket 8°f/HH footrest 220-320                        |                                | 925525      | 23111       |
| 30          | 1   | Footrest HH 26 (22-32 cm)                             |                                | 925605      | 23188       |
| 31          | 1   | Fitting for controller CON                            |                                | 925843      |             |
| 32          | 1   | Controller CON  |                                | 925728      |             |
| 33          | 1   | Battery 24V 1.4Ah                                     |                                | 925702      |             |
| 34          | 2   | Distance bushing f/gas spring tilt                    | POM Ø12 sort                   | 925652      | 13188       |
| 35          | 1   | Seat support 6  |                                | 05445       | 23130       |
| 36          | 2   | Thumb screw VTR 40 M8x16                              |                                | 925615      |             |
| 37          | 1   | Thumb screw VTR 50 M8x30                              |                                | 925614      |             |
| 38          | 2   | Slotted Drilled Fillister Head Machine Screw          | DIN 427 - M8 x 16              | 925613      |             |
| 39          | 1   | Gas spring LIFT-O-MAT 60-350N                         |                                | 090035060   |             |
| 40          | 1   | Thumb screw VTR 40 recessed                           |                                | 925636      | 13461       |
| -           | 1   | Arm rest fixture 244 HH E1                            | Stålplade #4                   | 925494      | 13535       |
| 41          | 1   | Arm rest fixture 284 HH E2                            | Stålplade #4                   | 925493      | 13536       |
| -           | 1   | Arm rest fixture 340 HH E3 + E4                       | Stålplade #4                   | 925492      | 13290       |
| 42          | 4   | Distance disc Ø20x8                                   | Stål                           | 924886      |             |
| 43          | 1   | Clutch shaft for seat support                         | Rundstål Ø12                   | 925630      | 13384       |
| 44          | 10  | Pan head screw with type Z cross recess               | ISO 7045 - M3 x 8 - 4.8 - Z    | 8019103008  |             |
| 45          | 4   | Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw                         | ISO 4762 - M5 x 20             | 8016205020  |             |
| 46          | 6   | Countersunk flat head screws with type Z cross recess | ISO 7046-1 - M5 x 10 - 4.8 - Z | 8022205010  |             |
| 47          | 1   | Cylinder Head Cap Screw                               | DIN 912 - M6 x 12              | 8001206012  |             |
| 48          | 1   | Serrated Lock Washer                                  | DIN 6798 - J 6                 | 8804206     |             |
| 49          | 4   | Hexagon Socket Button Head Screw                      | ISO 7380 - M6 x 12             | 8003206012  |             |
| -           | 1   | Back rest E1 complete 22x18 cm                        |                                | 08174812582 | 23123       |
| 50          | 1   | Back rest E2 complete 26x26 cm                        |                                | 08184811582 | 23126       |
| -           | 1   | Back rest E3 complete 28x35 cm                        |                                | 08194811582 | 23127       |
| 51          | 2   | End stop f. height HH                                 | Fladstål 25x10                 | 925680      | 13278       |
| 52          | 2   | Hexagon Socket Set Screw                              | DIN 916 - M8 x 16              | 8004108016  |             |
| 53          | 4   | Lock washer starlock with a cap                       | BN 30724 Ø6                    | 8807106     |             |
| 54          | 1   | Switch Box 2 Functions                                |                                | 925698      |             |

| ERSATZTEILE |     |  |                                |             |               |
|-------------|-----|--|--------------------------------|-------------|---------------|
| Mark.       | QTY | Bezeichnung                                  | Material                       | Artikel nr. | Zeichnungs nr |
| 1           | 1   | Untergestell 300 Stuhl - komplett            |                                | 925501      | 24097         |
| 2           | 1   | Säule f. 300 Stuhl - komplett mit Motor      |                                | 925420      | 24083         |
| 3           | 1   | Rückenbügel 6.1 - 360                        |                                | 925720      | 24088         |
| 4           | 1   | Beschlag für Gasfeder (Ruhestellung)         | Stålplade #2,5                 | 925424      | 13295         |
| 5           | 1   | Kappe für Konsole I                          | Plast                          | 925606      | 13550         |
| 6           | 1   | Kappe für Konsole II                         | Plast                          | 925607      | 13549         |
| 7           | 1   | Welle für Gasfeder (Ruhestellung) 51         | Rundstål Ø6h9                  | 925601      | 13527         |
| 8           | 1   | Welle für Gasfeder (Ruhestellung) 79         | Rundstål Ø6h9                  | 925602      | 13529         |
| -           | 1   | Sitz E1 27x30 cm                             |                                | 06474940582 | 24099         |
| 9           | 1   | Sitz E2 32x35 cm                             |                                | 06484940582 | 24107         |
| -           | 1   | Sitz E3 36x43 cm                             |                                | 06494940582 | 24096         |
| -           | 1   | Sitz E4 40x47 cm                             |                                | 06504940582 | -             |
| 10          | 1   | Schiebebügel                                 |                                | 925611      | 23134         |
| 11          | 1   | Druckplatte für Schiebebügelbeslag           | Stålplade #5                   | 925471      | 13337         |
| 12          | 1   | Beschlag für Schiebebügel                    | Plast                          | 925612      | 13336         |
| 13          | 2   | Stöpsel Ø28                                  |                                | 925604      |               |
| 14          | 1   | Scharniere für Rücken, komplett              |                                | 925429      | 24319         |
| 15          | 2   | Armlehnenstange HH, komplett                 |                                | 925589      | 24085         |
| 16          | 16  | Scheibe                                      | DIN 125 - A 6                  | 8802206     |               |
| 17          | 8   | Zylinderschrauben mit Innensechskant         | DIN 912 - M6 x 25              | 8001206025  |               |
| 18          | 1   | Armlehnenkissen HH 6x21 R.                   |                                | 15209003    | 24082         |
| 19          | 1   | Armlehnenkissen HH 6x21 L.                   |                                | 15109003    | 24081         |
| 20          | 1   | Bremsestange HH                              |                                | 925508      | 24074         |
| 21          | 1   | Griff für Bremsestange                       | Plast                          | 925528      | 12513         |
| 22          | 2   | Senkschrauben mit Kreuzschlitz Form Z        | ISO 7046-1 - M3 x 8 - 4.8 - Z  | 8022203008  |               |
| 23          | 4   | Scheibe                                      | DIN 9021 - 8                   | 8806208     |               |
| 24          | 2   | Spannstifte                                  | ISO 8752 - 4 x 14 A            | 924600      |               |
| 25          | 8   | Zylinderschrauben mit Innensechskant         | DIN 912 - M6 x 20              | 8001206020  |               |
| 26          | 4   | Zylinderschrauben mit Innensechskant         | DIN 912 - M6 x 16              | 8001206016  |               |
| 27          | 1   | Mantel für Rückenscharniere HH               | PA6+30% GF                     | 925512      | 13534         |
| 28          | 2   | Gewindestift                                 | DIN 916 - M5 x 6               | 8004105006  |               |
| 29          | 1   | Befestigungsrohr 8° für HH Fußstütze 220-320 |                                | 925525      | 23111         |
| 30          | 1   | Fußstütze HH 26 (22-32 cm)                   |                                | 925605      | 23188         |
| 31          | 1   | Beschlag für Steuerung                       |                                | 925843      |               |
| 32          | 1   | Steuerung f/CON                              |                                | 925728      |               |
| 33          | 1   | Batterie 12V 1,4Ah                           |                                | 925702      |               |
| 34          | 2   | Distanzbuchse für Gasfeder (Ruhestellung)    | POM Ø12 sort                   | 925652      | 13188         |
| 35          | 1   | Trägerplatte 6                               |                                | 05445       | 23130         |
| 36          | 2   | Handschraube VTR M8x16                       |                                | 925615      |               |
| 37          | 1   | Handschraube VTR 50 M8x30                    |                                | 925614      |               |
| 38          | 2   | Schaftschrauben mit Schlitz                  | DIN 427 - M8 x 16              | 925613      |               |
| 39          | 1   | Gasfeder LIFT-O-MAT 60-350N                  |                                | 090035060   |               |
| 40          | 1   | Handschraube VTR 40 geschält                 |                                | 925636      | 13461         |
| -           | 1   | Armlehnenbefästigung 244 HH E1               | Stålplade #4                   | 925494      | 13535         |
| 41          | 1   | Armlehnenbefästigung 284 HH E2               | Stålplade #4                   | 925493      | 13536         |
| -           | 1   | Armlehnenbefästigung 340 HH E3 + E4          | Stålplade #4                   | 925492      | 13290         |
| 42          | 4   | Distanzscheibe Ø20x8                         | Stål                           | 924886      |               |
| 43          | 1   | Kupplungswelle für Trägerplatte              | Rundstål Ø12                   | 925630      | 13384         |
| 44          | 10  | Flachkopfschraube mit Kreuzschlitz           | ISO 7045 - M3 x 8 - 4.8 - Z    | 8019103008  |               |
| 45          | 4   | Zylinderschraube mit Innensechskant          | ISO 4762 - M5 x 20             | 8016205020  |               |
| 46          | 6   | Senkschrauben mit Kreuzschlitz Form Z        | ISO 7046-1 - M5 x 10 - 4.8 - Z | 8022205010  |               |
| 47          | 1   | Zylinderschrauben mit Innensechskant         | DIN 912 - M6 x 12              | 8001206012  |               |
| 48          | 1   | Fächerscheibe                                | DIN 6798 - J 6                 | 8804206     |               |
| 49          | 4   | Innensechskant Rundkopfschraube              | ISO 7380 - M6 x 12             | 8003206012  |               |
| -           | 1   | Rücken E1 komplett 22x18 cm                  |                                | 08174812582 | 23123         |
| 50          | 1   | Rücken E2 komplett 26x26 cm                  |                                | 08184811582 | 23126         |
| -           | 1   | Rücken E3 komplett 28x35 cm                  |                                | 08194811582 | 23127         |
| 51          | 2   | Zwinge für Höhne HH                          | Fladstål 25x10                 | 925680      | 13278         |
| 52          | 2   | Gewindestift                                 | DIN 916 - M8 x 16              | 8004108016  |               |
| 53          | 4   | Scheibe starlock mit Kappen                  | BN 30724 Ø6                    | 8807106     |               |
| 54          | 1   | Schalter 2 Funktionen                        |                                | 925698      |               |